91053656

THIRD MODIFICATION QF
MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS THIRD MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND SECURITY
AGREEMENT (this "Modification") is made as of June 18, 1991, by
and among: SPECIALTY STEEL PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation,
d/b/a SPECTALTY STEEL PRODUCTS, INC. /VIKING ("Mortgagor") and
PITTSBURGH NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association whose
address is Fifth Avenue and Wood Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
15265 ("Mortgagee").

. Ol vgagor \,;.uu\.qu Ecurity
interest i @eEEtECM TS o« it to a
Mortgage a X reement the "Mort - ias of &
January 5, ﬁé& pErty ~ds for
Mortgages a o \ A ) bearing ¢-
instrument nur ’Fhl%%ment is the property of -

“HEREAS th@lﬁﬂi&%&%ﬂWaB%ﬁd@!'by that certain <
Modification of Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as' of. --
August 3, 90 and filed of record in. the Property Recordsifor =
Mortgages |in LakegCounty,. Indiana bearing instxument number— <

118671 on August (21] 1990, and wasé further amended by that -
‘Certain Modificetion of Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as
of December 14, 1990 and filed of record in therProperty ‘Records
for Mortgages in Lake County, Indiana on April 11, 1991 bearing
instrument number 9101734¢€

[EREAS, Mortgagor has,requested that the lMortgagee
extend ani 11tlonal loan tgiNpxidgagor; and pursuant to pursuant

to the Third Amendment to Loenh andiSecurity Agreement dated as of
even date herewith (the "Third Amendiient"), the Mortgagor has
made a add maliloan undet the=resm-Loan (as def 1 in the
Agreement) ‘e principal amcunt of $1,625, 000 avor of the
Mortgagee;

\\ TrAnhtadrnace cnm a rtgage ls
presently evidenced b Revolving Credit Note (Salt Inventory)

dated June 18, 1991 in the face amount of $3,750,000 (the
"Revolving Credlt Note")(the Revolv1ng Credlt Note evidences the
1ndebtedness described in the Substitute Revolv1nq Credit Note
which is secured by the Mortgage), (ii) a Dlscretlonary Line of
Credit Note dated June 18, 1991 (the "Line of Credit Note") in
the amount of $1,250,000 (the Line of Credit Note evidences the
indebtedness descrlbed in that Substitute Line of Credit Note
dated August 3, 1990 which is secured By the Mortgage) and (iii),
a Term Note dated June 18, 1991 (the "Term Note") in the amount
of $1,650,000, all of which the parties desire to. be secured by
the Mortgage, angd




WHEREAS, as a condition to the additional advances
pursuant to the Term Note and the Revolving Credit Note, the
Mortgagee requires the execution and delivery of this
Modification,

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,
including the inducement of the Mortgagee to advance the loan
above described, to enter into the Third Amendment, Mortgagor and
Mortgagee hereby agree to the following modiflcation to the terms
of the Mortgage:

1. A1l terms not otherwise defined herein shall have
the meaning

N d -1n1éqgn !?1SF¥}tbgedn\ 5 1e
e imeract € 12 MOEREMERCEREL v vortme st

‘1) ocu {:ltéget?i ocBe c d%y lat. certain
Term Note dated Jun ﬁggégor in favor of
Mortgagee payable upon: demand and made in the face principal
amount of $1,625,000, or so muc h thereof as may be advanced to or
for the account ofgthe Mextgager bygthe Mortgageej and

(1 Fach and any note or nc ide by the
Mortgagor by way of,renewal , extension, modification or
substitution of the Revolving Credit Note, the Line of Credit
Note or the Term Note (the "Notes') described above, and which by
its or their terms scate that they acre in substitution or
replacement of the Notes and state that it or they are secured: by
the Mortgage as well as each.:'fww? jpnote or notes made by the

Mortgagor by way of renewa f, modification or '
substitution of the Notes 5C 'y the Mortcage and which by
its or thei: s state th@t they a.e;ln substit 1 or
replacement »_Notes an@“ﬁtate t'st it or it » secured by
the Mortgag: %?7vVﬁ§§¢

. I

3 a 2d 1e Mortgage

shall remain in full force and effect, and nothing herein shall
be construed as waiving or diminishing the rights, interests or
priority of liens created pursuant thereto.




Mortgagor has executed this Modification as of the day
and year set forth in the acknowledgement attached hereto and
effective on the date first written above.

ATTEST: SPECIALTY STEEL PRODUCTS, INC.
Mortgagor

Documentfiv , BANK
NOT OFFI1 NN/
This Document is tlﬁﬁe Sropinser, N

the Lake County Recorder!  GEE

I

REF

I
|

1




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

0"&4&1;’@ % /99/, 1991, before me, the undersigned, a
otary Public in an or said State, personally appeared
éjﬂmc Siedeoss ., Personally known to me or proved to me on the
asis of satisfactory evidence tg be the person who executed the
within instrument as the@m‘&‘_ég_mm% of SPECIALTY STEEL
PRODUCTS, INC., the corporation that executed the within

instrument and acknowledaed to me that such cornoration executed
the within i ylution of

its board of - Document is

" ’ Nl‘)’T’f)‘Fﬂ y: & N

This Documentisfthe prope pt )
the Lake Cotm c

My Commission Expires;

ol

|

:
i

——
FUONO

. A

ARy



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

On ( Lﬂgbgf’ q , 1991, before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public 1n and for said State, personally appeared
) ¢l Jr personally known to me or proved to me on the
gasis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the
within ins trument as the Vice President of PITTSBURGH

NATIONAL BANK, 3Fiona1 banking association, and that he as
such Vice 'res. . beinq authorized to do so, executed: the
within insti >n behalf of
the Bank. ‘Document is

W "NOTOFF1ICEXL!
This Document is. roperty 4f Eéc ¢

the Lake Co taoy Public

My Commission Expires:

0K
R ! b

Wilkinsburg Be Alleghem ; 5
.. My Commisslor Expires Ma 'i% l
Member, Pennsylvania ASSoeson, of Notas

I hereby cerx

S

r

By N\Aran\. wéﬂ&DfL———f\”.)Vjﬁc

25475:8/19/91:2
File #0011-091074:




